44
04.05
The P2E- •V solenoid valve range
The P2E-•V range of valves are normally closed (NC) 3/2 sole-
noid valves, with exceedingly compact dimensions in relation to
their capacity.
International standard

Sheath Thermoplastic
Retaining screw Stainless steel, zinc-plated steel
Order key, solenoid valves
P 2 E  - K V 3 2 C 1
Overriders
0 Without
1 Non locking (blue)
2 Locking (yellow)
3 Extended non
locking (blue)
4 Extended
locking (yellow)
Voltage
B 12 V
C 24 V
D 48 V
F 115 V*
J 230 V*
W 37,5 V**
T 72 V**
Y 78 V**
V 96 V**
E 110 V**
Valve family
P2E Solenoid valves
Subfamily
Solenoid valve, 15 mm wide
Electric connection acc. to
DIN 43650, form C
El/supply connection on
opposite side
K Standard version
M Mobile version
Q Food industry version
Type of current
1 AC 50 Hz
2 DC
44444 AC 50/60 Hz
5 Mobile and wide
band only
Possible combinations
See page 24 and 46
Valvetype/Function
1 3/2 valve,
normally open (NO)
For standard "K"
3 3/2 valve,
normally closed
(NC)
13
2
** For standard "K" and food type "Q" only
** For mobile "M" version only
46
04.05
Solenoids 15 mm NC, standard (Note! Mounting screws included in basic valve P2L-A/B/D...)
Voltage Weight Order code Weight Order code Weight Order code
Kg Without manual Kg Override, blue, Kg Override, yellow,
override non locking flush locking flush
12 VDC 0,038 P2E-KV32B0 0,038 P2E-KV32B1 0,038 P2E-KV32B2
24 VDC 0,038 P2E-KV32C0 0,038 P2E-KV32C1 0,038 P2E-KV32C2
48 VDC 0,038 P2E-KV32D0 0,038 P2E-KV32D1 0,038 P2E-KV32D2
24 VAC 50Hz 0,038 P2E-KV31C0 0,038 P2E-KV31C1 0,038 P2E-KV31C2
48 VAC 50/60Hz 0,038 P2E-KV34D0 0,038 P2E-KV34D1 0,038 P2E-KV34D2
115 VAC 50Hz/ 0,038 P2E-KV31F0 0,038 P2E-KV31F1 0,038 P2E-KV31F2
120 VAC 60Hz
230 VAC 50Hz/ 0,038 P2E-KV31J0 0,038 P2E-KV31J1 0,038 P2E-KV31J2
240 VAC 60Hz
Voltage Weight Order code Weight Order code
Kg Override extended, Kg Override extended,
blue, non locking flush yellow, locking flush
24 VDC 0,038 P2E-KV32C3 0,038 P2E-KV32C4
24 VAC 50Hz 0,038 P2E-KV31C3 0,038 P2E-KV31C4
Solenoids 15 mm NC, mobile (Note! Mounting screws included in basic valve P2L-A/B/D...)
Voltage Weight Order code Weight Order code
Kg Without manual Kg Override, blue,
override non locking flush
12 VDC 0,038 P2E-MV35B0 0,038 P2E-MV35B1
24 VDC 0,038 P2E-MV35C0 0,038 P2E-MV35C1
37,5 VDC 0,038 P2E-MV35W0 0,038 P2E-MV35W1
48 VDC 0,038 P2E-MV35D0 0,038 P2E-MV35D1
72 VDC 0,038 P2E-MV35T0 0,038 P2E-MV35T1
78 VDC 0,038 P2E-MV35Y0 0,038 P2E-MV35Y1
96 VDC 0,038 P2E-MV35V0 0,038 P2E-MV35V1
110 VDC 0,038 P2E-MV35E0 0,038 P2E-MV35E1
Solenoids 15 mm NC, food industry version (Note! Mounting screws included in basic valve P2L-A/B/D...)
Voltage Weight Order code Weight Order code Weight Order code
Kg Without manual Kg Override, blue, Kg Override, yellow,
override non locking flush locking flush
24 VDC 0,038 P2E-QV32C0 0,038 P2E-QV32C1 0,038 P2E-QV32C2
48 VDC 0,038 P2E-QV32D0 0,038 P2E-QV32D1 0,038 P2E-QV32D2
24 VAC 50Hz 0,038 P2E-QV31C0 0,038 P2E-QV31C1 0,038 P2E-QV31C2
48 VAC 50/60Hz 0,038 P2E-QV34D0 0,038 P2E-QV34D1 0,038 P2E-QV34D2
115 V 50Hz/ 0,038 P2E-QV31F0 0,038 P2E-QV31F1 0,038 P2E-QV31F2
120 V 60Hz
230 VAC 50Hz/ 0,038 P2E-QV31J0 0,038 P2E-QV31J1 0,038 P2E-QV31J2
240 VAC 60Hz
Voltage Weight Order code Weight Order code
Kg Override extended, Kg Override extended,
blue, non locking flush yellow, locking flush
24 VDC 0,038 P2E-QV32C3 0,038 P2E-QV32C4
24 VAC 50Hz 0,038 P2E-QV31C3 0,038 P2E-QV31C4
115 VAC 50 Hz 0,038 P2E-QV31F3 0,038 P2E-QV31F4
230 VAC 50 Hz 0,038 P2E-QV31J3 0,038 P2E-QV31J4
Solenoid valves Viking
In accordance with the EU Machine Directive,
EN 983, solenoid valves with manual override
should have spring-return operating arms for safety.
= UL-approved
47
04.05
Cable plugs DIN 43650, form C (Cable plug with cable and round connector see page 50)
Description Weight Order code
kg
Electrical connection through top cover Standard IP 65 0.02 P8C-H
Stainless steel screw
12-24 VAC/DC 0.02 P8C-H36C
VDR + LED + REC IP65*
12-24 VAC/DC 0.02 P8C-H26C
VDR + LED IP65
110-120 VAC/DC 0.02 P8C-H21E
VDR + LED  IP65
220-240 VAC/DC 0.02 P8C-H21G
VDR + LED IP65
With cable and stainless steel screw 24 VAC/DC 0.13 P8L-H236C
VDR + LED + REC, 2 m cable PVC IP67*
24 VAC/DC 0,30 P8L-H536C
VDR + LED + REC, 5 m cable PVC IP67*
24 VAC/DC 0.58 P8L-HA36C
VDR + LED + REC, 10 m cable PVC IP67*
230 VAC/DC 0,19 P8L-C324J
VDR + LED, 3 m cable PVC IP67
With large headed screw suitable for Standard IP 65 0,02 P8C-C
mounting in inaccessible or
recess position 24 VDC 0,02 P8C-C26C
VDR+ LED IP65
110 VAC 0,02 P8C-C21E
VDR + LED IP65
With standard screw Standard IP 65 0,02 P8C-D
24 VDC 0,02 P8C-D26C
VDR+ LED IP65
110 VAC 0,02 P8C-D21E
VDR + LED IP65
With cable Standard with 2 m cable IP 65 0,13 P8L-C2
Standard with 5 m cable IP 65 0,30 P8L-C5
24 VAC/DC, 2 m cable 0,13 P8L-C226C
VDR + LED IP65
24 VAC/DC, 5 m cable 0,30 P8L-C526C
VDR + LED IP65
24 VAC/DC, 10 m cable 0,58 P8L-CA26C
VDR + LED IP65
110 VAC/DC, 2 m cable 0,13 P8L-C221E
VDR + LED IP65
110 VAC/DC, 5 m cable 0,30 P8L-C521E
VDR + LED IP65
Solenoid valves Viking
Spare mounting screws (package of 10)
Type Material Ø Length Weight Order code
mm mm Kg
P2L-A, self tapping Stainless steel 3 27 0,04 P2E-KD027SS3
P2L-B, metric thread Zinc-plated steel M3 25 0,04 P2E-KP025PM3
P2L-D, metric thread Stainless steel M3 25 0,04 6008517
* NB!
The cable plug with integral recti-
fier (REC) can be used for both AC
and DC supplies  to valves inten-
ded for DC operation.P8C-H P8C-H36C* P8C-H26C P8C-C26C P8L-C226C
P8C-C P8L-H236C* P8C-H21E P8C-C21E P8L-C526C
P8C-D P8L-HA36C* P8C-H21G P8C-D26C P8L-CA26C
P8L-C2 P8L-H536C* P8L-C324J P8C-D21E P8L-C221E
P8L-C5 P8L-C521E
48
04.05